Rental rate of videoconference room 6000 per year 16
Administration (setting up for consultation)[3]  22
Annual DSL fees  1082 per year 90
Service testing costs[4] 1440 per year 120
Nurse time for supervision of patients (2.5 h) 44.06 per hour 110

Total additional cost of videoconferencing  359
Total cost of videoconferencing clinic[5]  881

[1] Annual training requires one full day for the clinic nurse plus 2 h for a nurse trainer, a total of 10 h
[2] Annual training requires 2 h of neuropsychology time
[3] Set up requires 30 min of nurse time
[4] Equipment is periodically tested by a central technical department to ensure equipment functions for clinic
appointment
[5] Total equals the cost of conventional clinic plus additional videoconferencing costs

1B.  Variable costs for specialist to travel
 Cost

($/min)
Specialist's time 1.88
Motor vehicle 0.73*

Total 2.62
*travel time per minute based on per km rate allowed by Australian tax office adjusted for
travelling time to three regional centres in Queensland

8

Table 2.  Sensitivity analysis
Scenario Cost

conventional
($)

Total cost video-
conferencing

($)

Variable
travel cost

($/min)

Break-even
point
(min)

Base case 522 881 2.61 138
Wages +25% 653 1045 3.07 127
Wages -25% 392 717 2.14 152
Increase videoconference costs by 50%* 522 994 2.61 181
Nurse travels with doctor 436 881 3.34 133
Increased travel costs (air travel) 522 881 5.88 61
Six clinics per year 609 1178 2.61 218

9

Figure legend

1.  Break-even point at which the benefit curve (of using videoconferencing) intersects the
Total Cost Curve (of face to face assessment)